Data Sheet
Mark-10 Corporation  �  www.mark-10.com  �  info@mark-10.com
Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN  �  Tel: 631-842-9200  �  Fax: 631-842-9201
 Premium Digital Force Gauges Series BG
The Series BG Digital Force Gauge is an advanced force measurement instrument,
with sophisticated measurement capabilities, data outputs, computer control capa-
bilities, and a long list of features and configurable settings.
Specifi cations

Interchangeable remote force & torque sensors
Data outputs         RS-232, Mitutoyo (Digimatic), and analog
         outputs. Automatic timed output (RS-232)
         included.
Set points         Programmable high and low force set
         points for triggering external devices (ex.
         motorized test stand, alarm, etc).
Data averaging     Calculates average force over a specified
         time (programmable)
External trigger    Useful for contact or switch activation
         force testing and data capture
Features
Data Sheet
Mark-10 Corporation  �  www.mark-10.com  �  info@mark-10.com
Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN  �  Tel: 631-842-9200  �  Fax: 631-842-9201
STJ10Z  10 x 0.01 ozFin, 7 x 0.005 kgFmm, 7 x 0.005 Ncm
STJ20Z  20 x 0.02 ozFin, 14 x 0.01 kgFmm, 14 x 0.01 Ncm
STJ50Z  50 x 0.05 ozFin, 36 x 0.05 kgFmm, 35 x 0.05 Ncm
STJ12  12 x 0.01 lbFin, 140 x 0.1 kgFmm, 135 x 0.1 Ncm
STJ50  50 x 0.05 lbFin, 580 x 0.5kgFmm, 570 x 0.5 Ncm
STJ100  100 x 0.1 lbFin, 1150 x 1 kgFmm, 1150 x 1 Ncm
Model No. Capacity x resolution  Chuck capacity:  STJ10Z - STJ50Z: 0.38 in [9.5 mm]
   STJ12 - STJ100: 0.5 in [12.7 mm]
Accuracy:   ±0.35% of full scale + BGI
Safe overload:  STJ10Z - STJ50Z: 300% of full scale

Measure bi-directional torque for a wide variety of ap-
plications. Contains a chuck for up to 1/2” diameter
samples. The sensor can be used as a hand held device,
or mounted to a test stand. Capacities available from
10 ozFin to 100 lbFin.
Model No.          A
in [mm]
Universal Torque Sensors Series STJ
  Universal Force / Torque Gauge Model BGI
Page 3 of 732-1042 REV 0
A great solution for general bi-directional torque testing
applications with several different sample sizes. Three
interchangeable chuck capacities and bit holder are
available. The STH has superb overload protection and
is available in capacities from 10 ozFin to 100 lbFin.
STH10Z  10 x 0.01 ozin, 7 x 0.005 kgFmm, 7 x 0.005 Ncm
STH20Z  20 x 0.02 ozin, 14 x 0.01 kgFmm, 14 x 0.01 Ncm
STH50Z  50 x 0.05 ozin, 36 x 0.05 kgFmm, 35 x 0.05 Ncm
STH12  12 x 0.01 lbFin, 140 x 0.1 kgFmm, 135 x 0.1 Ncm
STH50  50 x 0.05 lbFin, 580 x 0.5 kgFmm, 570 x 0.5 Ncm
STH100  100 x 0.1 lbFin, 1150 x 1 kgFmm, 1150 x 1 Ncm
G1016-1  Jacobs chuck for STH, 0.028”-0.25”
G1016-2  Jacobs chuck for STH, 0.062”-0.375”
G1016-3  Jacobs chuck for STH, 0.078”-0.5”
G1017  Bit holder for STH, 1/4” hex

   STH12 - STH50: 200% of full scale
   STH100: 150%
Weight:    From 1.4 lb [0.6 kg]
Specifi cations Ordering Information
G1016-3 G1016-1
G1016-2 G1017
in [mm]
Universal Torque Sensors Series STH
Data Sheet
Mark-10 Corporation  �  www.mark-10.com  �  info@mark-10.com
Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN  �  Tel: 631-842-9200  �  Fax: 631-842-9201
  Universal Force / Torque Gauge Model BGI
Page 4 of 732-1042 REV 0
STE20 20 x 0.02 lbFin, 230 x 0.2 kgFmm, 220 x 0.2 Ncm
STE50 50 x 0.05 lbFin, 580 x 0.5 kgFmm, 570 x 0.5 Ncm
STE100 100 x 0.1 lbFin, 1150 x 1 kgFmm, 1150 x 1 Ncm
STE200  200 x 0.2 lbFin, 2300 x 2 kgFmm, 2200 x 2 Ncm
STE400  400 x 0.5 lbFin, 4600 x 5 kgFmm, 4500 x 5 Ncm
STE1000  1000 x 1 lbFin, 11500 x 10 kgFmm, 11000 x 10 Ncm
STE5000  5000 x 5 lbFin, 55 x 0.05 kgFm, 550 x 0.5 Nm
Model No. Capacity x resolution
Accuracy:   ±0.6% of full scale + BGI
Safe overload:  150% of full scale
Weight:    0.6 - 2.0 lb [0.3 - 0.9 kg], depending on model
Ordering Information
 STE20 - STE100 1.88 [47.8]             0.56 [14.2] 1.00 [25.4]            1/4”
STE200 - STE400 3.00 [76.2]             0.73 [18.5] 1.12 [28.6]            3/8”
STE1000  3.50 [88.9]             0.98 [24.9] 1.25 [31.8]            1/2”
STE5000  5.00 [127.0]            1.48 [37.6] 2.0 [50.8]            3/4”
Specifi cations
Convert any wrench to a torque tool with
this sensor, or use it as a component of
a torque testing system. Capacities avail-
able from 20 lbFin to 5,000 lbFin.
Model No.          A                 ØB      ØC        Drive Size
in [mm]
Calibrate torque tools, or use
it as a component of a torque
testing system. Tapped holes
on every surface allow for easy
mounting to a work bench or
fixture. Capacities available
from 10 ozFin to 100 lbFin.
STC10Z  10 x 0.01 ozFin, 7 x 0.005 kgFmm, 7 x 0.005 Ncm
STC20Z  20 x 0.02 ozFin, 14 x 0.01 kgFmm, 14 x 0.01 Ncm
STC50Z  50 x 0.05 ozFin, 36 x 0.05 kgFmm, 35 x 0.05 Ncm
STC12  12 x 0.01 lbFin, 140 x 0.1 kgFmm, 135 x 0.1 Ncm
STC50  50 x 0.05 lbFin, 580 x 0.5 kgFmm, 570 x 0.5 Ncm
STC100  100 x 0.1 lbFin, 1150 x 1 kgFmm, 1150 x 1 Ncm
Model No. Capacity x resolution
Accuracy:   ±0.35% of full scale + BGI
Safe overload:   STC10Z - STC50Z: 300% of full scale
   STC12 - STC100: 150% of full scale
Weight:    1.2 lb [0.5 kg]
Specifi cations
Ordering Information
in [mm]
Wrench Extension Torque Sensors Series STE
Static Torque Sensors Series STC
Data Sheet
Mark-10 Corporation  �  www.mark-10.com  �  info@mark-10.com
Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN  �  Tel: 631-842-9200  �  Fax: 631-842-9201
 Universal Force / Torque Gauge Model BGI
Page 5 of 732-1042 REV 0
Ideal for testing torque on bottle caps and
containers. Reversible jaws or movable
posts, depending on model, effectively
accommodate a variety of shapes and
sizes. Capacities available from 10 ozFin
to 100 lbFin.
STB10Z  10 x 0.01 ozFin, 7 x 0.005 kgFmm, 7 x 0.005 Ncm
STB20Z  20 x 0.02 ozFin, 14 x 0.01 kgFmm, 14 x 0.01 Ncm
STB50Z  50 x 0.05 ozFin, 36 x 0.05 kgFmm, 35 x 0.05 Ncm
STB12  12 x 0.01 lbFin, 140 x 0.1 kgFmm, 135 x 0.1 Ncm
STB50  50 x 0.05 lbFin, 580 x 0.5 kgFmm, 570.0 x 0.5 Ncm
STB100  100 x 0.1 lbFin, 1150 x 1 kgFmm, 1150 x 1 Ncm
Model No. Capacity x resolution
Accuracy:   ±0.7% of full scale + BGI
Safe overload:  STB10Z - STB50Z: 300% of full scale
   STB12 - STB100: 150% of full scale

Ordering Information
Specifi cations
Extremely compact force measurement
sensor for tensile and compressive
loads in applications with limited
space. Capacities available from 0.25
lb to 100 lbF. The sensors include
threaded holes on two sides for the
mounting of attachments or imple-
ments.
in [mm]
Miniature Tension / Compression Sensors Series SJR
Data Sheet
Mark-10 Corporation  �  www.mark-10.com  �  info@mark-10.com
Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN  �  Tel: 631-842-9200  �  Fax: 631-842-9201
SBC100  100 x 0.05 lbF, 50 x 0.02 kgF, 500 x 0.2 N
SBC200  200 x 0.1 lbF, 100 x 0.05 kgF, 1000 x 0.5 N
SBC500  500 x 0.2 lbF, 250 x 0.1 kgF, 2500 x 1 N
SBC1000  1000 x 0.5 lbF, 500 x 0.2 kgF, 5000 x 2 N
SBC2000  2000 x 1 lbF, 1000 x 0.5 kgF, 10000 x 5 N
SBC5000  5000 x 2 lbF, 2500 x 1 kgF, 25 x 0.01 kN
SBC10000 10000 x 5 lbF, 5000 x 2 kgF, 50 x 0.02 kN
Model No. Capacity x resolution
Accuracy:  ±0.5% of full scale + BGI
Safe overload: 150% of full scale
Weight:   From 0.4 lb [0.2 kg]

Specifi cations
Ordering Information
Accuracy:   ±0.5% of full scale ±1 digit
Sampling rate:  30 readings/s
Display rate:   2.5 updates/s in normal operation / 30 updates/s in peak mode
Power:   AC or non-rechargeable battery, with Intelligent Power Management System (IPM).
       IPM warns the user via a “LO BAT” indicator and then will power off the gauge.
Battery life:   30 hours of continuous use
Selectable units of measurement: lbFin/ozFin, kgFmm, Ncm (depending on model)
Safe overload:  150% of full scale (display shows “----” at 110% and above)
Weight:   1.8 lb [0.8 kg]
Environmental requirements: 40° F - 100°F [5°C - 45°C], <96% humidity (non-condensating)
Thermal effects:  Zero: 0.03% of full scale/°C, Span: 0.01% of full scale/°C
Housing construction:  Aluminum
Warranty   3 years (see individual statement for further details)
 MGT10Z  10 x 0.01 ozFin, 7 x 0.005 kgFmm, 7 x 0.005 Ncm, 110V
 MGT20Z  20 x 0.02 ozFin, 14 x 0.01 kgFmm, 14 x 0.01 Ncm, 110V
 MGT50Z  50 x 0.05 ozFin, 36 x 0.05 kgFmm, 35 x 0.05 Ncm, 110V
 MGT12  12 x 0.01 lbFin, 140 x 0.1 kgFmm, 135 x 0.1 Ncm, 110V
 MGT50  50 x 0.05 lbFin, 580 x 0.5 kgFmm, 570 x 0.5 Ncm, 110V
 MGT100  100 x 0.1 lbFin, 1150 x 1 kgFmm, 1150 x 1 Ncm, 110V
For 220V operation, add suffix E to model number. Example: MGT12E
Model No. Capacity x Resolution
Compact design  Portable and flexible in a wide range of
         applications